
2025-2026 Calendar     Northeast Baptist School    

Middle (6-7-8) and High School (9–12) (Rev 1.0) 

ORIENTATION Thursday, August 7th  

Grades 6–8 3:30 – 5:30 

Grades 9–12 6:00 – 8:00    

Auditorium  -  Parents and Students (non-uniform)  
 

First Half-Day of School 6th Grade Only (no lunch)                               7:45–11:00                                Monday, August 11 

No Before School Care 
 

First Day of School 7–12 Grades (6th grade - 2nd day)                                                          Tuesday, August 12, 7:45–3:00 

First Day for Before and After School Care 
 

Lunch Program Begins                                                                                                                               Tuesday, August 12 
 

Labor Day HOLIDAY                                                                                                                           Monday, September 1 
 

9 Weeks Tests                                                                                                 Thursday–Friday, October 9–10, End of 1st Qtr 
 

HOLIDAY                                                                                                                                               Monday, October 13 
 

No Students                                                     Teacher Work Day                                                          Tuesday, October 14 
 

Thanksgiving HOLIDAY                                                                                                  Monday–Friday, November 24–28 
 

Midterm Tests / Exams                                                                                                     Thursday–Friday, December 18–19 

School dismisses at 3 pm for Christmas Break                                                               Friday, December 19  End of 2nd Qtr  

No After School Care 
  

Christmas HOLIDAY                                                                                                    December 22, 2025–January 2, 2026 
 

No Students                                                     Teacher Work Day                                                  Monday, January 5, 2026 
 

Return to School                                                                                                                           Tuesday, January 6, 2026 
 

Martin Luther King Jr. HOLIDAY                                                                                                          Monday, January 19 
 

President’s Day  HOLIDAY                                                                                                                  Monday, February 16 
 

9 Weeks Tests                                                                                                                     Wednesday–Thursday, March 4–5  
   

No Students                                                       Teacher Work Day                                       Friday, March 6  End of 3rd Qtr 
 

Spring Break HOLIDAY                                                                                                           Monday–Friday, March 9–13 
 

EASTER HOLIDAY                                                                                                                    Friday–Monday, April 3–6 
 

STANDARDIZED TESTS                                                                                                         Monday–Friday, April 13–17 
 

Teacher Appreciation Week                                                                                                 Monday–Friday, April 27–May 1 
 

Formal Awards Banquet, Grades 9–12                                  6:00                                                                   Saturday, May 9 
 

Senior Final Exams                                                                                                                   Monday–Tuesday, May 11–12 
 

Junior/Senior Chapel                                                 9:30                                                                         Wednesday, May 13 
 

Senior Graduation                                                  2:00                                                                            Saturday, May 16 
 

Kindergarten Chapel                                                 9:15                                                                              Tuesday, May 19 
 

Tests / Exams (Grades 6–11)                                                                                                    Monday–Tuesday, May 18–19 

No Students                                                    Teacher Work Day                                                             Wednesday, May 20 
 

Grades 6-8 Awards Program                                   11:30                                                                            Thursday, May 21 
 

**April 27–May 18 BSC and ASC will be Paid-Ahead Reservation Only** 

Last day ASC is May 18.  Last day BSC is May 19. 


